Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)
DOCKET NO.: SERVIER 586 PCT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)		
Jean-Louis PEGLION Jean-Michel LERESTIF Aimee DESSINGES Jean-Pierre LECOUVE	Name:	LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER		
Bernard SERKIZ	Address:	35, rue de Verdun		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) July 4, 2011				
Assignment Merger	City:	SURESNES CEDEX		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country:	FRANCE		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip:	F-92284		
Other		πe(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ∑ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/138,333  Description:  This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total nur	s 🔀 № nber of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	1		
Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE PLLC	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	X Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account		
107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE	Enclos	-		
City: KALAMAZOO	☐ None r	equired (government interest not affecting title)		
State: MI Zip: 49007	8 Paymont	Information		
Country: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1 1	count No.: 08-3220		
Phone Number:269-382-0030	1 '	User Name G. PATRICK SAGE		
Fax Number: 269-382-2030		of pages including cover		
Email Address:		ments, and documents: 5		
9. Signature: Signature G. PATRICK SAG	SE	12 December 2011 Date 37,710		
Name of Person Signi	ng	Registration No.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EC/12/2011/MON 02:30 PM	Hueschen & Sage	FAX No. 269-382-2030	P. 002
*	<b>~! ∪ *= .⊃</b> ? -	. h	71V 71/W

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.:

### This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

### Title of Invention:

"NEW PROCESS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF IVABRADINE AND ADDITION SALTS THEREOF WITH A PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE ACID"

#### Inventor(s) / Assignor(s):

NAME	ADDRESS
Jean-Louis PEGLION	5, allée des Bégonias - 78110 LE VESINET – FRANCE
Aimée DESSINGES	App n° 47- 8 boulevard du Général de Gaulle - 92500 RUEIL-MALMAISON- FRANCE
Bernard SERKIZ	3, rue Florian 77170 SERVON BRIE COMTE ROBERT - FRANCE
Jean-Michel LERESTIF	27 bis, rue de la Briqueterie – 76190 YVETOT - FRANCE
Jean-Pierre LECOUVE	93, rue du Dr Vigné – 76600 LE HAVRE - FRANCE
•	
~~~	WA
	***************************************

Assignee(s):

NAME	ADDRESS	
LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER	35, rue de Verdun F-92284 SURESNES - FRANCE	

\*\*\*\*

#### Recitals:

Whereas, I (we), the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas I (we) represent and warrant that I (we) have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my (our) interest in the Invention, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

And, whereas I (we) desire to assign my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee(s);

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged;

I (we) hereby assign, sell and transfer my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and global equivalents thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, extensions, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me (us) with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I (we) hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as the Director of any National Patent Office to issue any Letters. Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee(s), as assignee(s) of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I (we) further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for global equivalents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my (our) aforesaid Invention, and/or for obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And I (we) further authorize any member of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document to effect its recordal in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and countries foreign thereto;

And I (we) further understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC do not personally represent my (our) legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee(s), and I (we) further understand my (our) right to seek my (our) own independent legal counsel.

(MSv4- 05/2010)

\*\*\*\*

# Inventor(s) Signature(s) / Witness(s):

Executed this	day	of July	in the year	_ <del>SoM</del>	_
		, 0		PECH UNI	Jean-donis
Before me person	ally appeared \	Jean-Louis PEC	SLION		
			free act and deed and also	o represented that i	he or she
authorized to exec	ute the same t	his <u> </u>	of Tuly	in the year	year year
			Sign	ROUNEL nature of Witness	<u>chistine</u>
Executed this	<b>દે</b> ત્ day	of July	in the year	2011 year	
	,	-	- Friendsign	DESSING	ES Aimée
Before me persona					
who acknowledged authorized to exec			free act and deed and also of Multi- month	represented that h	ne or she by year
			Sign	BRUNFL (	Chistine
Executed this	day	of Yuly	in the year	2011 Year	- SERKIZ Bernad
			Sign	nature of Inventor	DANK C IOC WAL
Before me persona			Z		
			free act and deed and also		
authorized to exec	ute the same the	his <u> </u>	of July	in the year _	<u>2011</u> year
			Sign	BRUNEL nature of Witness	Christine

Executed this	of of	Tuly	in the year	by year LERESTIF	Jean-Nichel
	3			ire of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me personall					
authorized to execut		day	month	in the year _{	
			Signatu	re of Witness	7,111
Executed this	ر of day	Tuly month	in the year 2	ソイ year	
	, <del></del>	-		<i>LECOUVÉ</i> ire of Inventor	Jean - Pierre
Before me personally					
who acknowledged to execute		ument to be a free a o day	f and deed and also re	presented that he	^
			Signatu	re of Witness	
Executed this	day of	Dough :	in the year _	year	
			Signatu	re of Inventor	<del></del>
Before me personally					
			ct and deed and also re	·	or she
authorized to execute	the same this	O	f month	in the year	vear
		uuy	nona		year
			Signatu	re of Witness	

PATENT (H\$v4- 05/20

REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0713